MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2021
@ Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 3, 2021

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 200417-H04 Pay Period Start April 16, 2021 Original Contract Amount $1,745,700.00
20 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End May 1, 2021 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount  $1,745,700.00
Approval Date By User
May 3, 2021 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by tauros1
May 3, 2021 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by wilkem1
May 4, 2021 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2021 June 30, 2022 74.38%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date =~ NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date May 6, 2020 May 6, 2020
Letting Date April 17, 2020 April 17, 2020
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2020 July 1, 2020
Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 20

This Estimate Previous To Date
200417-Ho4
Total Posted Items Pay $59,486.43 $1,238,901.66 $1,298,388.09
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,238,901.66 $1,298,388.09
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $59,486.43
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number = Item Code Item Description Unit = Unit Price  Current Installed Qty = Current Installed Amount
JOP3578 0020 6189916 MISC.Normal work adjustment factor DLR $1.600 25,207.7 $40,332.32
0030 6189916 MISC.Weekend work adjustment factor  DLR $1.390 -700 ($973.00)
9100 6189916 MISC.Additional ltems DLR $1.000 20,127.11 $20,127.11
Project J9P3578 - Total $59,486.43
Overall - Total $59,486.43

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2021

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
JOP3578 FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS in various locations in the Southeast District
S703(081) Contract for
guard cable
and
guardrail
repairs

Totals by Job Numbers

JOP3578 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $59,486.43 $1,238,901.66 $1,298,388.09
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $59,486.43 $1,238,901.66 $1,298,388.09
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

MoDOT
o

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Net Total Unit Total Unit Price = Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity ~ Change Current Posted To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qty

200417-H04 JOP3578 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Nighttime work adjustment factor 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 DLR 92,796.00 $1.55 $143,833.80
0001 0020 6189916 MISC.Normal work adjustment factor 990,000.00 0.00  990,000.00 DLR  705,811.20 $1.60 $1,129,297.92

0001 0030 6189916 MISC.Weekend work adjustment factor 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 DLR 0.00 $1.39 $0.00
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR 5,000.00 ($1.00) ($5,000.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional ltems 0.00 DLR 25,456.37 $1.00 $25,456.37

0001 9200 6189902 MISC.High Priority Repair 0.00 EA 2.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00

Project JO9P3578 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated $1,298,388.09

200417-H04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,298,388.09
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MoDOT
S

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: JOP3578

Report Generated on May 4, 2021

Line Item
Number  Code

0020 6189916 MISC.

0030 6189916 MISC.
9100 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020

Description

DWR
Date

4/30/21

4/30/21
4/30/21

DWR
Approval
Date
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/121

5/3/21
5/3/21

5/3/21
5/3/21

5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21

5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21

5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/121

5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21
5/3/21

Quantity
Posted

-11,630.40
-3,006.40
-2,096.00
-1,368.00

-964.00

271.00
376.00

491.00

652.00

700.00
925.00
992.00
1,216.00
1,347.00
1,480.00

2,096.00
2,190.00
2,257.00
2,308.00
2,825.00

2,837.00
3,147.00
3,250.00

3,462.50
3,800.00
3,800.00
3,850.00

-700.00
4,058.38
7,835.22
8,233.51

Units

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR

DLR

DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Station/ | Distance = Station/ Distance

Log Log

Mile Mile
K21H7855 I-55 mm 72.8 - Scott County Pay correction from estimate 0017
K21H7856 I-55 mm 80.2 - Scott County correction from pay estimate 0016
K21H7913 I-55 SBDL mm 18.5 - Pemiscot County Revised to job number K21H8019
K20H7755 MO-74 at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape County correction from pay estimate 0016

K20H7781 1-57 W mm 1 Rp 1006 from I-55 N - Scott
County

correction from pay estimate 0016

K20H7676 1-55 mm 86.0 - Scott County cable repair completed w/ K20H7644

K21H7895 - MO-74 EB at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape
Girardeau County

K21H8009 US 60 at 0.5 mile W of RT AH - Stoddard
County

M21H117 MO-412 WBPL at 0.2 m W of Mo-J - Pemiscot
County

K20H7751 US67 1.8 miles N of Rt B - St. Francis Co correction from pay estimate 0015
M21H116 US-67 NBDL at CR 209 - Wayne County
K20H7755 MO-74 at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape County
K21H7998 I-57 @ 13.6 mm - Mississippi County
K21H7985 MO 34 at MO 143 - Wayne County

K21H7986 US 67 NB — 0.3 mile S of Beginnings Rd - St.
Francois Co

correction from pay estimate 0016

K21H8019 - I-55 SBPL mm 18.5 Pemiscot County
K21H7983 1-55 @ 83.4 mm - Scott County

K21H7856 1-55 mm 80.2 - Scott County

K21H7984 US 412 EB 0.5 mile W of MO 25 - Dunklin Co

job number re-issued from K21H7913

correction from pay estimate 0016

M21H119 MO-177 SB at 0.28 miles N of CR 657 — Cape
Girardeau County

K21H7815 US-412 1.1 miles S of Rt P - Dunklin County
K21H7999 I-55 @ 22.4 mm - Pemiscot County

M21H118 Rt B at Eisenbeis Bottom Rd — Ste Genevieve
County

K21H8008 Rt T at US 60 - Butler County
K21H8003 Rt J at US 412 - Pemiscot County
M21H120 Rt K at -5 overpass — Pemiscot County
K21H7993 US 60 WB at Rt W - Butler Co

K20H7751 US67 1.8 miles N of Rt B - St. Francis Co correction from pay estimate 0015
K20H7749 Rt B 0.1 mile E of MO 51 - Butler County Type C crash cushion

K21H7827 Rte EE 2 m W of Chaffee - Cape Co Type C crash cushion

K20H7753 - MO 51 at FF - Butler County Type C crash cushion
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May 4, 2021
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190315-C01

No Data Available

May 4, 2021 6 6:00:02 PM



