

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 3, 2021

Progress Estim	nate Number		200417-H04 Collins & Hermann, Inc.			Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$1,745,700.00 \$0.00 \$1,745,700.00		
Approval Date							By User		
May 3, 2021		Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by							
May 3, 2021		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by wilke							
May 4, 2021			Reviewed a	nd Approved at the	Central Office	Controllers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Comp	letion Date	Current Compl	etion Date Actu	ial Completion Date	e %	of Current Contract Amoun	t Complete		
June 30,	2021	74.38%							

	Contract Informational Dat	tes	Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	May 6, 2020	May 6, 2020	
Letting Date	April 17, 2020	April 17, 2020	
Notice to Proceed Date	July 1, 2020	July 1, 2020	
Open to Traffic Date			
Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pa	y For Estimate No. 20			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
200417-H04				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$59,486.43	\$1,238,901.66	\$1,298,388.09
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	·		\$1,238,901.66	\$1,298,388.09
Contract Total Pa	yable This Estimate:	\$59,486.43		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J9P3578	0020	6189916	MISC.Normal work adjustment factor	DLR	\$1.600	25,207.7	\$40,332.32
	0030	6189916	MISC.Weekend work adjustment factor	DLR	\$1.390	-700	(\$973.00)
	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	DLR	\$1.000	20,127.11	\$20,127.11
Project J9P3578	- Total						\$59,486.43
Overall - Total							\$59,486,43

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(Contract Project Information	
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work
J9P3578	FAS- S703(081)	Job Order Contract for guard cable and guardrail repairs	Various	VARIOUS	in various locations in t	he Southeast District	
otals by	Job Number	s					
J9P3578					This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted	Item Pay			\$59,486.43 \$0.00	\$1,238,901.66 \$0.00	\$1,298,388.09 \$0.00
		tem Adjustme	nts		φυ.υυ	ψ0.00	φυ.υυ
			nts Gross It	em Pay	\$59,486.43	\$1,238,901.66	\$1,298,388.09
		tem Adjustme		em Pay			
	Gross	tem Adjustme		em Pay	\$59,486.43	\$1,238,901.66	\$1,298,388.09
	Incenti Disince Liquida	tem Adjustme	Gross It	em Pay	\$59,486.43 \$0.00	\$1,238,901.66 \$0.00	\$1,298,388.09 \$0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 6





Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
200417-H04	J9P3578	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.Nighttime work adjustment factor	55,000.00	0.00	55,000.00	DLR	92,796.00	\$1.55	\$143,833.80
		0001	0020	6189916	MISC.Normal work adjustment factor	990,000.00	0.00	990,000.00	DLR	705,811.20	\$1.60	\$1,129,297.92
		0001	0030	6189916	MISC.Weekend work adjustment factor	55,000.00	0.00	55,000.00	DLR	0.00	\$1.39	\$0.00
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR	5,000.00	(\$1.00)	(\$5,000.00)
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR	25,456.37	\$1.00	\$25,456.37
		0001	9200	6189902	MISC.High Priority Repair	0.00			EA	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	Project J	9P3578 - To	otal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$1,298,388.09
200417-H04 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ted to Da	te as of Re	port Generated Date							\$1,298,388.09

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work,

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0020	6189916	MISC.	4/30/21	5/3/21	-11,630.40	DLR	K21H7855 I-55 mm 72.8 - Scott County					Pay correction from estimate 0017
				5/3/21	-3,006.40	DLR	K21H7856 I-55 mm 80.2 - Scott County					correction from pay estimate 0016
				5/3/21	-2,096.00	DLR	K21H7913 I-55 SBDL mm 18.5 - Pemiscot County					Revised to job number K21H8019
				5/3/21	-1,368.00	DLR	K20H7755 MO-74 at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape County					correction from pay estimate 0016
				5/3/21	-964.00	DLR	K20H7781 I-57 W mm 1 Rp 1006 from I-55 N - Scott County					correction from pay estimate 0016
				5/3/21	271.00	DLR	K20H7676 I-55 mm 86.0 - Scott County					cable repair completed w/ K20H7644
				5/3/21	376.00	DLR	K21H7895 - MO-74 EB at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape Girardeau County					
				5/3/21	491.00	DLR	K21H8009 US 60 at 0.5 mile W of RT AH - Stoddard County					
				5/3/21	652.00	DLR	M21H117 MO-412 WBPL at 0.2 m W of Mo-J - Pemiscot County					
				5/3/21	700.00	DLR	K20H7751 US67 1.8 miles N of Rt B - St. Francis Co					correction from pay estimate 0015
				5/3/21	925.00	DLR	M21H116 US-67 NBDL at CR 209 - Wayne County					
				5/3/21	992.00	DLR	K20H7755 MO-74 at I-55 exit ramp 93 - Cape County					correction from pay estimate 0016
				5/3/21	1,216.00	DLR	K21H7998 I-57 @ 13.6 mm - Mississippi County					
				5/3/21	1,347.00	DLR	K21H7985 MO 34 at MO 143 - Wayne County					
				5/3/21	1,480.00	DLR	$\mbox{K21H7986 US 67 NB} - 0.3$ mile S of Beginnings Rd - St. Francois Co					
				5/3/21	2,096.00	DLR	K21H8019 - I-55 SBPL mm 18.5 Pemiscot County					job number re-issued from K21H7913
				5/3/21	2,190.00	DLR	K21H7983 I-55 @ 83.4 mm - Scott County					
				5/3/21	2,257.00	DLR	K21H7856 I-55 mm 80.2 - Scott County					correction from pay estimate 0016
				5/3/21	2,308.00	DLR	K21H7984 US 412 EB 0.5 mile W of MO 25 - Dunklin Co					
				5/3/21	2,825.00	DLR	M21H119 MO-177 SB at 0.28 miles N of CR 657 – Cape Girardeau County					
				5/3/21	2,837.00	DLR	K21H7815 US-412 1.1 miles S of Rt P - Dunklin County					
				5/3/21	3,147.00	DLR	K21H7999 I-55 @ 22.4 mm - Pemiscot County					
				5/3/21	3,250.00	DLR	M21H118 Rt B at Eisenbeis Bottom Rd – Ste Genevieve County					
				5/3/21	3,462.50	DLR	K21H8008 Rt T at US 60 - Butler County					
				5/3/21	3,800.00	DLR	K21H8003 Rt J at US 412 - Pemiscot County					
				5/3/21	3,800.00	DLR	M21H120 Rt K at I-55 overpass - Pemiscot County					
				5/3/21	3,850.00	DLR	K21H7993 US 60 WB at Rt W - Butler Co					
0030	6189916	MISC.	4/30/21	5/3/21	-700.00	DLR	K20H7751 US67 1.8 miles N of Rt B - St. Francis Co					correction from pay estimate 0015
9100	6189916	MISC.	4/30/21	5/3/21	4,058.38	DLR	K20H7749 Rt B 0.1 mile E of MO 51 - Butler County					Type C crash cushion
				5/3/21	7,835.22	DLR	K21H7827 Rte EE 2 m W of Chaffee - Cape Co					Type C crash cushion
				5/3/21	8,233.51	DLR	K20H7753 - MO 51 at FF - Butler County					Type C crash cushion

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 6



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

May 4, 2021

Contract ID:190315-C01

No Data Available